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HR 2382
Enable More Parents to Opt-Out Without Endangering Resources Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: May 15, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Nov 16, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/2382 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (16 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT May 15, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY May 15, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Jun 23, 2015

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jun 23, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Jun 25, 2015

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jul 14, 2015

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-9] D · FL Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Dec 7, 2015

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Dec 9, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Nov 16, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 15, 2015) 

Enable More Parents to Opt-Out Without Endangering Resources Act

This bill amends the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to require states to allow a student to opt out, for

any reason stated by the student's parent and without any penalty or other consequence, of yearly academic

assessments used as the primary means of determining the performance of the state and of each local educational

agency and school in enabling all children to meet the state's academic achievement standards.

Actions Timeline

Nov 16, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
May 15, 2015: Introduced in House
May 15, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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